(Substantial Acquisition of Shares and Takeover) Regulations, 1997 as applicable.

 The Equity Shares forming part of promoter’s contribution do not consist of any private placement
made by solicitation of subscription from unrelated persons, either directly or through any
intermediary. Further, shares considered for promoter’s contribution have not been acquired for
consideration other than cash and revaluation of assets or resulting from bonus issue out of
revaluation reserves or reserves created without accrual of cash resources or against shares
which are other wise ineligible for promoter’s contribution. Also, promoter’s contribution does not
include any shares acquired during last one year at a price lower than the Issue price.

d. Lock in of Equity Shares to be issued, if any, to the Anchor Investor

 Any Equity Shares Allotted to Anchor Investors shall be locked-in for a period of 30 days from the
date of allotment of Equity Shares in this Issue

Our Shareholding Pattern:
Set forth below is the shareholding pattern of our Company before and after the proposed issue:

Pre-Issue Post-Issue
Name of Shareholder Number

of shares
%age

Holding
Number of

shares
%age

Holding
PROMOTER GROUP
Promoter (A)
M Madhu Mohan Reddy 4,063,116 48.83  4,063,116  31.69
M Supraja  1,384,393 16.64  1,384,393  10.80
Total (A) 5,447,509 65.47  5,447,509  42.49
Promoter Group (B)
M Pramod Kumar Reddy 416,841 5.01  416,841  3.25
M Rahul Reddy 433,119 5.20  433,119  3.38
M Rohit Reddy 339,606 4.08  339,606 2.65
Total (B) 1,189,566 14.29  1,189,566  9.28
Total Promoter Group Holding: (A) + (B)=(C) 6,637,075 79.76  6,637,075  51.77
Director(s) and Key Management Personnel (D)
M Ashok Sagar 71,209 0.86  71,209  0.56
K Ashok Kumar 1,023,000 12.29  1,023,000  7.98
M Laxminarayana 99,750 1.20  99,750  0.78
S Vishnu Murthy 14,250 0.17  14,250  0.11
U Srikanth 30,000 0.36  30,000  0.23
Total (D) 1,238,209 14.88  1,238,209  9.66
Others (E)
K Latha Reddy 12,666 0.15  12,666  0.10
M Mallikarjuna Rao 30,000 0.36  30,000  0.23
S Srilaxmi 7,500 0.09  7,500  0.06
P. Madhavi 140,000 1.68 140,000 1.09
Penchala R Yanamala 192,667 2.32  192,667 1.50
Dayakar Mallu 63,133 0.76  63,133  0.49
PUBLIC ISSUE  -  -  4,500,000  35.10
Total (E) 445,966 5.36  4,945,966  38.57
TOTAL (C+D+E) 8,321,250 100.00  12,821,250  100.00

Midfield Industries Limited 24

(iv) The top ten shareholders of our Company and their shareholding is as set forth below:
a) The top ten shareholders of our Company as on date of filing the Prospectus with SEBI:

Sr. No. Shareholder No of Equity
Shares Percentage Holding

1 M MADHU MOHAN REDDY 4,063,116  48.83
2 M SUPRAJA  1,384,393  16.64
3 K ASHOK KUMAR 1,023,000  12.29
4 M RAHUL REDDY 433,119  5.20
5 M PRAMOD KUMAR REDDY 416,841  5.01
6 M ROHIT REDDY 339,606  4.08
7 PENCHALA R YANAMALA 192,667  2.32
8 P. MADHAVI 140,000 1.68
9 M LAXMINARAYANA 99,750  1.20

10 M ASHOK SAGAR 71,209  0.86
 Total 8,163,701  98.11

b) The top ten shareholders of our Company ten days prior to the date of filing of the Prospectus

with SEBI:

Sr. No. Shareholder No of Equity
Shares Percentage Holding

1 M MADHU MOHAN REDDY 4,063,116  48.83
2 M SUPRAJA  1,384,393  16.64
3 K ASHOK KUMAR 1,023,000  12.29
4 M RAHUL REDDY 433,119  5.20
5 M PRAMOD KUMAR REDDY 416,841  5.01
6 M ROHIT REDDY 339,606  4.08
7 PENCHALA R YANAMALA 192,667  2.32
8 P. MADHAVI 140,000 1.68
9 M LAXMINARAYANA 99,750  1.20

10 M ASHOK SAGAR 71,209  0.86
  8,163,701 98.11

c) The top ten shareholders of our Company two years, prior to filing of the Prospectus:

Sr. No. Shareholder No of Equity
Shares Percentage Holding

1 M MADHU MOHAN REDDY   3,197,892   46.55
2 M SUPRAJA   1,054,165   15.34
3 J JANARDHAN REDDY   330,227   4.81
4 M INDIRAMMA   328,274   4.78
5 M PRAMOD KUMAR REDDY   307,667   4.48
6 M PRADEEP KUMAR REDDY   266,956   3.89
7 A BHASKAR REDDY   187,500   2.73
8 M ROHIT REDDY   142,650   2.08
9 K SWETHA   113,636   1.65

10 M RAHUL REDDY   112,082   1.63
 Total 6,041,049 87.93

Midfield Industries Limited 25

(v) None of our Directors or Key Managerial Personnel hold Equity Shares in the Company,
except as follows as on date of filing of this Prospectus with SEBI:

Sr. No. Name of the Shareholder No. of Equity Shares Pre-Issue Shareholding (%)
1. M Ashok Sagar 71,209  0.86
2. K Ashok Kumar 1,023,000  12.29
3. M Laxminarayana 99,750  1.20
4. S Vishnu Murthy 14,250  0.17
5. U Srikanth 30,000  0.36

(vi) Our Promoters, Directors and our Promoter Group have not purchased / sold Equity Shares

within the last six months preceding the date of filing of this Prospectus

(vii) Pledge of Shares

Except as detailed herein, the Equity Shares held by Promoters are not subject to any pledge
Sr. No. Promoter Pledgee No of Shares Nature of Pledge

1 M Madhu Mohan Reddy S E Investments
Limited 500,000 Pledge as a security against

loan taken by Company
The loan of Rs.35 million from S E Investment has been obtained for funding the expansion
undertaken by us at Hyderabad and for the manufacturing facilities being setup at Thane. The loan